GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
(MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS)
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1177
TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.11.2019

TRADITIONAL FOREST DWELLERS

+1177. SHRI ASHOK MAHADEORAO NETE:
Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any target date has been fixed by the Government for the
distribution of title documents in tribal dominant majority States
under the Scheduled Tribes and other Traditional Forest Dwellers
(Recognition of Forest Right) Act, 2006;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of the progress made in this regard as on date, State-
wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TRIBAL AFFIARS
(SMT. RENUKA SINGH SARUTA)

(@) No, Madam.
(b)to(c) Does not arise in view of reply to (a) above.
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